Knights Landing General Plan Citizens' Advisory Board

Purpose:

To provide a community forum and opportunity to comment and make recommendations on any discretionary projects, which are being considered for action by the Planning Commission, Board of Supervisors and Planning and Public Works Department on future land use within the Knights Landing area.

Authority: By-laws revised 5/9/07

Related County Department: Yolo County Planning and Public Works Department

Staff Liaison: Telephone: Email:

David Morrison 530-666-8041 david.morrison@yolocounty.org

Support Staff: Telephone: Email:

Krista Piazza 530-666-8811 krista.piazza@yolocounty.org

Board of Supervisors representative: Supervisor Duane Chamberlain

Telephone: 530-666-8227 Email: duane.chamberlain@yolocounty.org

Makeup of membership: Currently 10 members appointed by the Board of Supervisors

Applicants must live in the District in order to serve on this committee

Membership terms: Two year terms; commencing Feb 1

Frequency and time of meetings: Second Wednesday of the month at Knights Landing Community

Center.

Current Committee membership and terms:

Member	District	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Janet Archer	5	1/24/2012	1/31/2014
Jeanette Baird	5	1/24/2012	1/31/2014
Mary Orr Edson	5	1/11/2011	1/31/2013
Victoria King	5	4/12/2011	1/31/2013
Joseph Hutchins	5	1/11/2011	1/31/2013
Callie McArthur	5	7/12/2011	1/31/2013
Wayne Green	5	9/27/2011	1/31/2013
Tracy Thomas	5	5/29/2012	1/31/2014
Ralph White	5	1/26/2010	1/31/2012
VACANT	5		

How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors. Applications are available online. For more information please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.

Last updated: 7/10/12